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Judgement

Facility Name Availability
Judgement
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Judgement

Facility Name Availability
Judgement

○：Available  △：2F and above: Available  ▲：3F and above: Available  ★：4F and above: Available  ■：Elevator: AvailableEV
■：Evacuation Shelter (to be transitioned into a Social Welfare Evacuation Shelter later on)　■：Evacuation Shelters Safe for Child Rearing

　■：Evacuation Shelter　■：Evacuation Shelter (with a social welfare room)00 00
00 00
Detailed Information about Evacuation Facilities

A list of evacuation facilities for the Shimazaki  River area

240 ○Shionori-so ■EV

< Yoita District >
No

199

200

201

201

203

204

205

△

○

○

○

○

○

○

Washima Gymnasium

Washima Branch Office ■EV
Washima Health Center ■EV
　　　　　　　　　　　　　   ■EV

Senior Citizens’ Community Center Yukiwari-so

Hokushin Junior High School

< Washima District >
No No

211

215

216

217

218

○

○

○

○

○

Youth Training Center

Teradomari Yamanowaki Center

Okozu Elementary School

Teradomari Community Center

< Teradomari District >
No No

Child-Rearing Support Facility
Washima Waku Waku

Roadside Station Ryokan no Sato Washima
District Interaction Center

Child-Rearing Support Facility Teradomari
Niko Niko (in Okozu Nursery School)


