## A list of evacuation facilities for the Shimazaki River area

## < Washima District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
199	Washima Gymnasium	$\bigtriangleup$
200	Washima Branch Office EV	0
201	Washima Health Center EV	0
201	Child-Rearing Support Facility Washima Waku Waku	0

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
203	Senior Citizens' Community Center Yukiwari-so	$\bigcirc$
204	Hokushin Junior High School	$\bigcirc$
205	Roadside Station Ryokan no Sato Washima District Interaction Center	0

## < Teradomari District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
211	Youth Training Center	$\bigcirc$
215	Teradomari Yamanowaki Center	$\bigcirc$
216	Okozu Elementary School	0

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
217	Teradomari Community Center	0
218	Child-Rearing Support Facility Teradomari Niko Niko (in Okozu Nursery School)	0

## < Yoita District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
240	Shionori-so EV	$\bigcirc$